
ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 50999 packets of 144 samples from 2018-06-10T02:49:29.451.000.
 

 Processed Sun Jun 10 04:57:16 2018 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20180610_024928__dat00.bin

        

-2000

-1000

0

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

        

-4000
-2000

0
2000
4000
6000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
 Time (s) from 2018-06-10T02:49:29.451.000

-4000

-2000

0

2000

4000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

      

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

      

0
10

20

30

40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10-1 100 101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
Time (s) from 2018-06-10T02:49:29.451.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -2125
 
 mx: 1653
 
 µ: -3.8
 
 σ: 8.5

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -5547
 
 mx: 6265
 
 µ: -13.2
 
 σ: 36.5

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -5699
 
 mx: 4405
 
 µ: -15.6
 
 σ: 23.2



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 50999 packets of 144 samples from 2018-06-10T02:49:29.451.000.  Part 35/147
 

 Processed Sun Jun 10 04:57:23 2018 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20180610_024928__dat00.bin

     

-1500

-1000

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-2000

0

2000

4000

6000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

34.0 34.2 34.4 34.6 34.8
 Time (s) from 2018-06-10T02:49:29.451.000

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20
-10

0
10
20
30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

34.0 34.2 34.4 34.6 34.8
Time (s) from 2018-06-10T02:49:29.451.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -1508
 
 mx: 785
 
 µ: -3.7
 
 σ: 14.9

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -3459
 
 mx: 6265
 
 µ: -13.2
 
 σ: 61.3

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -994
 
 mx: 1097
 
 µ: -15.6
 
 σ: 24.9



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 50999 packets of 144 samples from 2018-06-10T02:49:29.451.000.  Part 61/147
 

 Processed Sun Jun 10 04:57:24 2018 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20180610_024928__dat00.bin

     

-2000

-1000

0

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-4000
-2000

0
2000
4000
6000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

60.0 60.2 60.4 60.6 60.8
 Time (s) from 2018-06-10T02:49:29.451.000

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

60.0 60.2 60.4 60.6 60.8
Time (s) from 2018-06-10T02:49:29.451.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -2125
 
 mx: 1653
 
 µ: -3.8
 
 σ: 18.0

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -5547
 
 mx: 6126
 
 µ: -13.2
 
 σ: 75.5

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -902
 
 mx: 891
 
 µ: -15.6
 
 σ: 24.5



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 50999 packets of 144 samples from 2018-06-10T02:49:29.451.000.  Part 125/147
 

 Processed Sun Jun 10 04:57:25 2018 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20180610_024928__dat00.bin

     

-1500
-1000
-500

0
500

1000
1500

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-2000

0

2000

4000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

124.0 124.2 124.4 124.6 124.8
 Time (s) from 2018-06-10T02:49:29.451.000

-4000

-2000

0

2000

4000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

124.0 124.2 124.4 124.6 124.8
Time (s) from 2018-06-10T02:49:29.451.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -1446
 
 mx: 1440
 
 µ: -3.8
 
 σ: 21.5

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -3097
 
 mx: 3811
 
 µ: -13.1
 
 σ: 61.5

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -5699
 
 mx: 4025
 
 µ: -15.5
 
 σ: 82.2



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 50999 packets of 144 samples from 2018-06-10T02:49:29.451.000.  Part 74/147
 

 Processed Sun Jun 10 04:57:26 2018 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20180610_024928__dat00.bin

     

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-3000
-2000
-1000

0
1000
2000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

73.0 73.2 73.4 73.6 73.8
 Time (s) from 2018-06-10T02:49:29.451.000

-2000

0

2000

4000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-40
-20

0

20

40
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

73.0 73.2 73.4 73.6 73.8
Time (s) from 2018-06-10T02:49:29.451.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -1395
 
 mx: 1305
 
 µ: -3.8
 
 σ: 16.2

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -3440
 
 mx: 2263
 
 µ: -13.2
 
 σ: 46.2

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -3485
 
 mx: 4405
 
 µ: -15.6
 
 σ: 49.0



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 50999 packets of 144 samples from 2018-06-10T02:49:29.451.000.  Part 80/147
 

 Processed Sun Jun 10 04:57:26 2018 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20180610_024928__dat00.bin

     

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-2000

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

79.0 79.2 79.4 79.6 79.8
 Time (s) from 2018-06-10T02:49:29.451.000

-2000

0

2000

4000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

79.0 79.2 79.4 79.6 79.8
Time (s) from 2018-06-10T02:49:29.451.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -992
 
 mx: 995
 
 µ: -3.8
 
 σ: 15.1

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -2054
 
 mx: 2325
 
 µ: -13.2
 
 σ: 44.9

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -3456
 
 mx: 4040
 
 µ: -15.7
 
 σ: 56.5



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 50999 packets of 144 samples from 2018-06-10T02:49:29.451.000.  Part 31/147
 

 Processed Sun Jun 10 04:57:27 2018 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20180610_024928__dat00.bin

     

-1500
-1000
-500

0
500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-2000

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

30.0 30.2 30.4 30.6 30.8
 Time (s) from 2018-06-10T02:49:29.451.000

-2000

0

2000

4000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

30.0 30.2 30.4 30.6 30.8
Time (s) from 2018-06-10T02:49:29.451.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -1845
 
 mx: 1093
 
 µ: -3.7
 
 σ: 16.2

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -2769
 
 mx: 2537
 
 µ: -13.1
 
 σ: 50.4

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -3610
 
 mx: 3855
 
 µ: -15.7
 
 σ: 59.8



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 50999 packets of 144 samples from 2018-06-10T02:49:29.451.000.  Part 26/147
 

 Processed Sun Jun 10 04:57:28 2018 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20180610_024928__dat00.bin

     

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-2000
-1000

0
1000
2000
3000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

25.0 25.2 25.4 25.6 25.8
 Time (s) from 2018-06-10T02:49:29.451.000

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

25.0 25.2 25.4 25.6 25.8
Time (s) from 2018-06-10T02:49:29.451.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -928
 
 mx: 592
 
 µ: -3.7
 
 σ: 13.1

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -2855
 
 mx: 3456
 
 µ: -13.2
 
 σ: 50.8

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1551
 
 mx: 2192
 
 µ: -15.6
 
 σ: 41.0



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 50999 packets of 144 samples from 2018-06-10T02:49:29.451.000.  Part 50/147
 

 Processed Sun Jun 10 04:57:29 2018 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20180610_024928__dat00.bin

     

-800
-600
-400
-200

0
200
400
600

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

49.0 49.2 49.4 49.6 49.8
 Time (s) from 2018-06-10T02:49:29.451.000

-3000
-2000
-1000

0
1000
2000
3000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

49.0 49.2 49.4 49.6 49.8
Time (s) from 2018-06-10T02:49:29.451.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -768
 
 mx: 711
 
 µ: -3.7
 
 σ: 13.4

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -759
 
 mx: 1017
 
 µ: -13.2
 
 σ: 39.7

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -3391
 
 mx: 3207
 
 µ: -15.6
 
 σ: 56.5



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 50999 packets of 144 samples from 2018-06-10T02:49:29.451.000.  Part 55/147
 

 Processed Sun Jun 10 04:57:30 2018 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20180610_024928__dat00.bin

     

-1000

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-3000
-2000
-1000

0
1000
2000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

54.0 54.2 54.4 54.6 54.8
 Time (s) from 2018-06-10T02:49:29.451.000

-1000
-500

0
500

1000
1500

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20
-10

0
10
20
30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

54.0 54.2 54.4 54.6 54.8
Time (s) from 2018-06-10T02:49:29.451.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -1122
 
 mx: 679
 
 µ: -3.8
 
 σ: 10.4

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -3279
 
 mx: 2485
 
 µ: -13.2
 
 σ: 41.0

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1228
 
 mx: 1704
 
 µ: -15.6
 
 σ: 27.8



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 50999 packets of 144 samples from 2018-06-10T02:49:29.451.000.  Part 96/147
 

 Processed Sun Jun 10 04:57:30 2018 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20180610_024928__dat00.bin

     

-40

-20

0

20

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-200

-100

0

100

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

95.0 95.2 95.4 95.6 95.8
 Time (s) from 2018-06-10T02:49:29.451.000

-150

-100

-50

0

50
100

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

5

10

15

20

25

30
35

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

95.0 95.2 95.4 95.6 95.8
Time (s) from 2018-06-10T02:49:29.451.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -45
 
 mx: 28
 
 µ: -3.8
 
 σ: 6.7

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -235
 
 mx: 138
 
 µ: -13.2
 
 σ: 32.3

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -170
 
 mx: 97
 
 µ: -15.6
 
 σ: 8.9


